

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIFTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

DARDEN RESTAURANTS, INC.
and GMRI, INC.,

Case No. 5D16-4049

Appellants,

L.T. Nos. 2014-CA-4289-0
2015-CA-4980-0

v.

RICK SINGH, as
ORANGE COUNTY PROPERTY
APPRAISER,

Appellee.
_____/

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
THE RESTAURANT LAW CENTER, AND
THE FLORIDA RESTAURANT & LODGING ASSOCIATION**

On Appeal from a Final Order of the Ninth Judicial Circuit,
In and For Orange County, Florida

Chris W. Altenbernd
Florida Bar No. 197394
CARLTON FIELDS JORDEN BURT, P.A.
4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 1000
Tampa, Florida 33607
Telephone: 813-223-7000
Facsimile: 813-229-4133
*Attorneys for the Chamber Of Commerce Of
The United States Of America,
the Restaurant Law Center, and the
Florida Restaurant & Lodging Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF IDENTITY FOR THESE THREE AMICI.....	1
THE INTEREST OF THE AMICI IN THIS CASE.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. IN CIRCUIT COURT, A PROPERTY APPRAISER WHO LOST BEFORE THE VAB MUST PRESENT PROOF THAT A DISPUTED APPRAISAL METHODOLOGY COMPLIES WITH “PROFESSIONALLY ACCEPTED APPRAISAL PRACTICES.”	5
II. A PROPERTY APPRAISER CANNOT MISUSE THE “HIGHEST AND BEST USE” FACTOR CONTAINED IN SECTION 193.011(2) TO INCREASE A TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX APPRAISAL FROM THE MARKET-BASED “JUST VALUE” TO A HIGHER “VALUE IN USE,” BY RELYING ON CONSIDERATIONS PERSONAL TO THE OWNER THAT ARE IRRELEVANT TO ANY BUYER.	144
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Fla. Carry, Inc. v. Univ. of Fla.,
180 So. 3d 137 (Fla. 1st DCA 2015)12

Howard Cnty. Assessor v. Kohl's Indiana LP,
57 N.E.3d 913 (Ind. T.C. 2016), *rev. denied*, 2017 WL 1655319
(Ind. Apr. 27, 2017)16

ITT Cmty. Dev. Corp. v. Seay,
347 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1977)14

Kemper v. Dep't of Revenue ex rel. Kemper,
159 So. 3d 303 (Fla. 5th DCA 2015).....11

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Crapo,
No. 97-CA-4728 (Fla. 8th Cir. Ct. Feb. 26, 2001)13

Walter v. Schuler,
176 So. 2d 8114

Statutes

Fla. Stat. § 193.011*passim*

Fla. Stat. § 193.011(2).....4, 13, 16, 20

Fla. Stat. § 194.0364, 8, 12

Fla. Stat. § 194.036(1).....7

Fla. Stat. § 194.036(3).....8

Fla. Stat. § 194.301*passim*

Fla. Stat. § 194.301(1).....*passim*

Fla. Stat. § 194.30152, 5

Fla. Stat. § 195.0329, 11, 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

Page

Other Authorities

David M. Richardson, “ <i>Just Value</i> ” or <i>Just a Value – Florida’s Imperial Property Appraiser</i> , 48 Fla. L. Rev. 723 (Sept. 1996)	5
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210	21
http://floridarevenue.com/dor/property/tpp/ (last visited 10/12/2017)	19
http://www.restaurant.org/restaurantlawcenter	1
https://www.frla.org/	1
Kent Wetherell, <i>The New Burden of Proof in Ad Valorem Tax Valuation Cases</i> , 25 Fla. St. U. L. Rev. 185 (Winter 1998)	5
